505412386 04/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5459176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL R. YEAMAN	11/22/2000
ALEXANDER J. SHEN	11/22/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARBOR -UCLA RESEARCH AND EDUCATION INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	1124 WEST CARSON STREET	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09525269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 815-2600

Email: Izinner@sheppardmullin.com, sokoro@sheppardmullin.com,

svipdocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: ALEX Y. NIE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0WVR-209425-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX Y. NIE
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Y. Nie/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-11355-534#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-11355-534#page3.tif

PATENT 505412386 REEL: 048798 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael R. Yeaman and Alexander J. Shen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of c/o Harbor-UCLA Medical Center, 1000 West Carson Street, Torrance, California 90502 and c/o Harbor-UCLA Medical Center, 1000 West Carson Street, Torrance, California 90502 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ANTIMICROBIAL PEPTIDES AND DERIVED METAPEPTIDES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a continuation-in-part application for United States letters patent which was filed on August 24, 2000 and assigned Application No. 09/648,816; this application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 09/622,561, filed August 18, 2000 as a 371 conversion, which application is pending, and which claims the benefit of PCT US99/03350, filed February 17, 1909.

WHEREAS, Harbor UCLA Research and Education Institute (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a non-profit educational organization of the State of California having a place of business at 1124 West Carson Street, Terrance, California 90502, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entired by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entired as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignmen, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

11/22/2000	Mlleyb
Date	Michael R. Yeaman
State of Antick Mil	
County of Lessbig &	/ E >) ss.
person who appeared before	know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael R. Yeaman is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated 1/21/21 par 12, 7000
JOHN T. DUDLEY Commission # 1265911 Molary Public - Colligation	Signa ure of Notary Public Ahn I Ludling
My Comm. Before Jun 20, 2004	Printed Name JOHN T. DUDLEY
	My appointment expires
11/22/00	Alo Some
Date l	Alexander J. Shen
State of CHITE MI	<u>A</u>)
County of La Hoye	(4) ss.
_	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alexander J. Shen is the

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alexander J. Shen is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated November 22, 2000
JOHN T. DUDLEY Commission # 1265911 Notary Public - Colitornia	Signature of Notary Public fisher To Line (150)
Los Angeles County My Comm. Biplies Jun 28, 2004	Printed Name JOHN T. DUDLEY
	My appointment expires Ane 23 Jeaf-

U:\Float\jab1\660081.415C1-Assignment.coc